SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10018/2024

SUSHEEL KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10402/2024 (IV)

C.A. No. 10540-10541/2024 (IV)

Date: 28-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s):

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G. Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv. Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 10018/2024

Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 are duly represented.

Respondent Nos. 9 & 10 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 27.09.2023.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Contd....

C.A. No. 10402/2024

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are duly represented.

Respondent Nos. 10 & 13 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 27.09.2023.

Application seeking transposition filed by Ld. counsel for the appellant is still pending for orders.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, with all pending applications.

C.A. No. 10540-10541/2024

C.A. No. 10540/2024

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Service on respondent Nos.5 to 19 has been dispensed with vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 05.01.2024 C.A. No.10541/2024

Respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7 & 8 are duly represented.

Respondent Nos. 6 & 9 to 25 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.08.2024.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar